Time Warner Cable Information Services (New York), LLC d/b/a Time Warner Cable P.S.C. No. 3 – Telephone Effective Date: February 21, 2019

Leaf: 56 Revision: 4 Superseding Revision: 3

LOCAL AND INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS TARIFF

SECTION 3 – SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS (CONT'D.)

3.1 VOICE SERVICE (CONT'D.)

- 3.1.3 Business Voice Service
 - B. Rates
 - 1. BCP Unlimited Service**

Service is provided on a term basis only, with a minimum term period of 1 year. Term service rates are based on discounts off the Monthly Recurring Charge for month-to-month service, which is only available once the initial term agreement period has been completed and until such time as another term agreement is secured.

Monthly Recurring Charge:

Stand-alone BCP * (single play) New York City All Other Areas	<u>Per Line</u> \$68.95 (I) \$81.95
BCP bundled with data or digital cable vic television service (double play) Discount	leo
Discount	10.070-10.370
Term Discounts (1-3, 5 years)	5.0%-32.8%
	Per Line
 Multi-Line Volume Discount Plan: Service provided within existing Term Plan Service provided Month-to-Month Minimum of 4 BCP Unlimited Lines Minimum 3-Year Term Not available in connection with other discounts, promotional offerings, or ICB arrangements. 	\$35.99 (I) \$36.99 (I)
* There is a two (2) line minimum for stand-alone BCP service.	

All term agreements are offered on a nondiscriminatory basis and are available at the same rates to similarly situated customers.

** Effective December 14, 2016, the Company's BCP Unlimited, BCP Unlimited Local and BCP Unlimited Tri-State Local Voice Service products will be unavailable to new Customers. A Customer currently subscribed to one of these Services may continue to receive the Service (*i.e.*, is "grandfathered") until Cancellation of Service or Termination of Service or otherwise as described pursuant to a notice of planned Service discontinuation provided by the Company to the User and to the Commission.

Issued By: Betty Sanders, Vice President - Regulatory 12405 Powerscourt Drive, St. Louis, MO 63131